Before the Director of the Department of Insurance State of Idaho

In re:

Docket No. 18-4445-24

Classes of Insurance Coverage or Risk Eligible for Export.

Notice of Hearing

Idaho Code § 41-1216

Please take notice that the Director of the Idaho Department of Insurance will hold a hearing in accordance with section 41-1216, Idaho Code, as follows:

Time:	3:30 – 5:00 PM, Mountain Standard Time
Date:	Wednesday, July 31, 2024
Place:	Idaho Department of Insurance, Conference Room A, 3 rd Floor, 700 West State Street, Boise, Idaho
Nature of Hearing:	Classes of insurance coverage or risk for which there is no reasonable or adequate market in Idaho among authorized insurers either to acceptance of the risk, contract terms, or premium or premium rate.
Issues Involved:	Whether the classes of insurance coverage or risk proposed by Surplus Line Association of Idaho should be declared eligible for export.
Presiding:	Dean L. Cameron, Director of the Idaho Department of Insurance
Legal Authority:	Section 41-1216(1), Idaho Code.
Procedure:	The hearing will be conducted under the Idaho Rules of Administrative Procedure, namely IDAPA 04.11.01. A copy of the Rules of Procedure may be obtained at the following website: https://adminrules.idaho.gov/rules/current/04/041101.pdf.
ADA Compliance:	The hearing will be held at a facility that is readily accessible to individuals with disabilities and is fully compliant with the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act. Persons who need assistance or require a specific accommodation, such as ASL or spoken language interpreters, assistive listening devices, Braille, large print agendas and handouts, should make a

Notice of Hearing: Classes of Insurance Coverage or Risk Eligible for Export—1

	request to the Department at least ten (10) working days before the hearing.
Inquiries:	Scheduling, Facilities Access, Accommodations, etc. Idaho Department of Insurance Kristina Wietstock or Julie Robinson (208) 334-4250
Certificate of Service:	On the 15 th day of July, 2024, the Department served a copy of this Notice of Hearing via U.S. mail and electronic mail as follows:
	Surplus Line Association of Idaho, Inc. 595 S 14th St Boise, ID 83702 support@idahosurplusline.org

Idaho Department of Insurance

Den L. Cameron_

Dean L. Cameron

Director